

word "and" at the end of paragraph (f) and by adding the following after paragraph (f):

(g) all amounts by which the capital cost of the property to the taxpayer is required because of section 80 to be reduced at or before that time. 5

(4) Paragraph (h) of the definition "proceeds of disposition" in subsection 13(21) of the Act is replaced by the following:

(h) any amount included because of section 79 in computing a taxpayer's proceeds of disposition of the property; 10

(5) The formula in the definition "undepreciated capital cost" in subsection 13(21) of the Act is replaced by the following: 15

$$(A + B + C + D) - (E + E.1 + F + G + H + I + J)$$

(6) The definition "undepreciated capital cost" in subsection 13(21) of the Act is amended by adding the following after the description of E: 20

E.1 is the total of all amounts each of which is an amount by which the undepreciated capital cost to the taxpayer of depreciable property of that class is required (otherwise than because of a reduction in the capital cost to the taxpayer of depreciable property) to be reduced at or before that time because of subsection 80(5), 30

(7) Subsections (1) to (6) apply to taxation years that end after February 21, 1994.

3. (1) The second formula in the definition "cumulative eligible capital" in subsection 14(5) of the Act is replaced by the following: 35

$$(P + P.1 + Q) - R$$

(2) The definition "cumulative eligible capital" in subsection 14(5) of the Act is amended by adding the following after the description of P: 40

g) les montants qui, par l'effet de l'article 80, sont à appliquer, à ce moment ou antérieurement, en réduction du coût en capital du bien pour le contribuable, 5

(4) L'alinéa h) de la définition de « produit de disposition », au paragraphe 13(21) de la même loi, est remplacé par ce qui suit : 5

h) les sommes incluses, par l'effet de l'article 79, dans le calcul du produit de disposition de biens pour un contribuable. 10

(5) La formule figurant à la définition de « fraction non amortie du coût en capital », au paragraphe 13(21) de la même loi, est remplacée par ce qui suit : 15

$$(A + B + C + D) - (E + E.1 + F + G + H + I + J)$$

(6) La définition de « fraction non amortie du coût en capital », au paragraphe 13(21) de la même loi, est modifiée par adjonction, après l'élément E, de ce qui suit : 20

E.1 le total des montants représentant chacun un montant qui, par l'effet du paragraphe 80(5), est à appliquer, à ce moment ou antérieurement, en réduction de la fraction non amortie du coût en capital, pour le contribuable, d'un bien amortissable de cette catégorie (pour une raison autre que la réduction du coût en capital de biens amortissables pour le contribuable); 30

(7) Les paragraphes (1) à (6) s'appliquent aux années d'imposition qui se terminent après le 21 février 1994.

3. (1) La deuxième formule figurant à la définition de « montant cumulatif des immobilisations admissibles », au paragraphe 14(5) de la même loi, est remplacée par ce qui suit : 35

$$(P + P.1 + Q) - R$$

(2) La définition de « montant cumulatif des immobilisations admissibles », au paragraphe 14(5) de la même loi, est modifiée 40